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GRAND AWARDS 

 
GRAND  AWARD 

Stephen S. Washburne, Madeira Postal History: 200+ Years (Frames 53-60) 
RESERVE  GRAND  AWARD 

Bruce Roberts, Arkansas Postal History: Territory to 1870 (Frames 34-44) 
ONE-FRAME GRAND 

Jim Kotanchik, Official Seals of South Africa (Frame 174) 
YOUTH GRAND 

John R. Phillips (Youth), The Game of Chess  (Frame 17)  
COURT OF HONOR PRIX D’HONNEUR 

William J. Ainsworth, Lincoln Portrait Stamps of The United States: 1866-1882 

(Frames 124-131) 

ROWLAND HILL AWARD 

Ed Jackson, For his lifetime contributions to philately in the Southeastern States 

 

SHOW AWARDS 
 

GOLD  AWARDS 

Hugh V. Feldman, From Sail to Steam on the Atlantic (1868 to GPU) (Frames 

27-34) 

Bruce Roberts, Arkansas Postal History: Territory to 1870 (Frames 34-44) 

Stephen S. Washburne, Madeira Postal History: 200+ Years (Frames 53-60) 

Charles J. O’Brien III, The Eagle has Landed (Frames 71-80) 

William J. Ainsworth, Lincoln Definitive 4 and 5 Cent Issues of 1890-1908 

(Frames 116-123) 

Charles J. O’Brien III, Roberto Clemente (Frames 143-152) 

Paul C. Hager, The Pashupati Era of Nepal (Frames 166-173) 

Jim Kotanchik, Official Seals of South Africa (Frame 174) 

Jim Kotanchik, Official Seals of Great Britain (Frame 175-181) 

Dr. Guy R. Dillaway, And a Good Mourning to You, Sir (Frames 182-190) 
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VERMEIL AWARDS 

John R. Phillips (Youth), The Game of Chess  (Frame 17) 

Ronald J.  Klimley, The 1964 New York World’s Fair Commemorative and its 

First Day Covers (Frames 21-26) 

Charles V. Covell, Jr., Soccer (Just for Kicks!) (Frames 45-51) 

Richard Woodward, The Rimet World Cups of Soccer – 1930, 1934, and 1938 

(Frame 52) 

Robert Hisey, The First Definitives of the Finnish Republic (Frames 66-70) 

Jane Sodero, Guysborough, Nova Scotia Post Office 1838-1937 (Frame 101) 

Robert Lieb, 1898 Trans-Mississippi and International Exposition (Frames 104-

112) 

Peter E. Chang, The High Value Elephant Issues of the Federated Malay States 

(Frames 113-115) 

Elizabeth Hisey, Welcome Back Dinner 1941 (Frame 153) 

Robert J. Karrer, Jr., Speedy Personal Service – One Way (Frames 154-161) 

Francis J. Crown, Jr., Forwarded from Georgia during the Antebellum Period 

(Frames 164-165) 
 

SILVER AWARDS 

Nicholas Hall (Youth), Wheels of Freedom:  How Wheels Help us Get Places 

(Frame 19) 

Heather Hall (Youth), The True Story of Christmas (Frame 20) 

Nancy and Douglas Clark, Got Postage? (Frames 61-64) 

Thomas W. Lane, Airpost First Day Covers with Unofficial Ship Cancels (Frame 

65) 

James E. McDevitt, The USS Maine (Frames 91-100) 

Jane Sodero, Milford House Postcards 1905 to Present: “A Rustic Resort for 

Over a Century” (Frames 102-103) 

Joseph J. Geraci, The Tuscan Connection: International Mail Between Tuscany 

and The United States 1801-1861 (Frame 132) 

Robert A.  White, Jr., The Hohenzollern II – The Kaiser Yacht on Stamps and 

Postal Cards (Frames 133-137) 

Robert A. White, Jr., The Hohenzollern II – The Kaiser Yacht on Picture 

Postcards (Frames 138-140) 
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James C. Cate, Star Cancellations – Three Cent Issues of 1861-1869 (Frame 141) 

Anne Harris, “Buggied” – Piano Box Buggies on Cover (Frame 142) 

Francis J. Crown, Jr., The Minneapolis Flour Mills (Frames 162-163) 
SILVER-BRONZE AWARDS 

Joseph R. Phillips (Youth), The Olympics (Frame 18) 

 

SOCIETY AND SPECIAL AWARDS 
 

APS RESEARCH AWARD 

Jim Kotanchik, Official Seals of Great Britain (Frame 175-181) 
APS PRE-1900 AWARD 

Hugh V. Feldman, From Sail to Steam on the Atlantic (1868 to GPU) (Frames 

27-34) 
APS 1900-1940 AWARD 

Robert Hisey, The First Definitives of the Finnish Republic (Frames 66-70) 
APS 1940-1980 AWARD 

APS POST-1980 AWARD 

Charles J. O’Brien III, Roberto Clemente (Frames 143-152) 
AAPE CREATIVITY AWARD 

Elizabeth Hisey, Welcome Back Dinner 1941 (Frame 153) 
AAPE GOLD AWARD OF HONOR 

Robert Hisey, The First Definitives of the Finnish Republic (Frames 66-70) 

Anne Harris, “Buggied” – Piano Box Buggies on Cover (Frame 142) 
AAPE NOVICE AWARD 

Peter E. Chang, The High Value Elephant Issues of the Federated Malay States 

(Frames 113-115) 

AAPE YOUTH GRAND 

John R. Phillips (Youth), The Game of Chess  (Frame 17)  
AMERICAN FIRST DAY COVER SOCIETY AWARD 

Charles J. O’Brien III, The Eagle has Landed (Frames 71-80) 
AMERICAN PHILATELIC CONGRESS AWARD 

Hugh V. Feldman, From Sail to Steam on the Atlantic (1868 to GPU) (Frames 

27-34) 
AMERICAN TOPICAL ASSOCIATION FIRST AWARD 

Charles V. Covell, Jr., Soccer (Just for Kicks!) (Frames 45-51) 
AMERICAN TOPICAL ASSOCIATION ONE-FRAME MERIT AWARD 

Richard Woodward, The Rimet World Cups of Soccer – 1930, 1934, and 1938 

(Frame 52) 
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AMERICAN TOPICAL ASSOCIATION YOUTH AWARD 

John R. Phillips (Youth), The Game of Chess  (Frame 17)  
AUXILIARY MARKINGS CLUB AWARD OF MERIT 

Nancy and Douglas Clark, Got Postage? (Frames 61-64) 
USSS STATUE OF FREEDOM 

William J. Ainsworth, Lincoln Definitive 4 and 5 Cent Issues of 1890-1908 

(Frames 116-123) 
POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY GRAND AWARD 

Stephen S. Washburne, Madeira Postal History: 200+ Years (Frames 53-60) 
POSTAL HISTORY GOLD 

Bruce Roberts, Arkansas Postal History: Territory to 1870 (Frames 34-44) 
POSTAL HISTORY SILVER 

Hugh V. Feldman, From Sail to Steam on the Atlantic (1868 to GPU) (Frames 

27-34) 
US PHILATELIC CLASSICS SOCIETY AWARD 

Bruce Roberts, Arkansas Postal History: Territory to 1870 (Frames 34-44) 
WOMEN EXHIBITORS STERLING ACHIEVEMENT AWARD 

Francis J. Crown, Jr., The Minneapolis Flour Mills (Frames 162-163) 
GEORGIA POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY AWARD 

Francis J. Crown, Jr., Forwarded from Georgia during the Antebellum Period 

(Frames 164-165) 
CLARK FEDERATION AWARD 

Bruce Roberts, Arkansas Postal History: Territory to 1870 (Frames 34-44) 
CLARK NOVICE AWARD 

Peter E. Chang, The High Value Elephant Issues of the Federated Malay States 

(Frames 113-115) 
JOHN KOVALSKI MEMORIAL AWARD FOR BEST PRESENTATION (by Cobb County) 

Peter E. Chang, The High Value Elephant Issues of the Federated Malay States 

(Frames 113-115) 
CONNIE HALE AWARD FOR BEST LADY’S EXHIBIT (by Athens Philatelic Society) 

Jane Sodero, Guysborough, Nova Scotia Post Office 1838-1937 (Frame 101) 
 

 

Thank you for coming….see you at the Southeastern Stamp Show 2009! 
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Nancy and Douglas Clark, Got Postage? (Frames 61-64) 

Thomas W. Lane, Airpost First Day Covers with Unofficial Ship Cancels (Frame 

65) 

Robert Hisey, The First Definitives of the Finnish Republic (Frames 66-70) 

Charles J. O’Brien III, The Eagle has Landed (Frames 71-80) 

James E. McDevitt, The Coast Guard Commemorative (Frames 91-100) 

Jane Sodero, Guysborough, Nova Scotia Post Office 1838-1937 (Frame 101) 

Jane Sodero, Milford House Postcards 1905 to Present: “A Rustic Resort for 

Over a Century” (Frames 102-103) 

Robert Lieb, 1898 Trans-Mississippi and International Exposition (Frames 104-
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Peter E. Chang, The High Value Elephant Issues of the Federated Malay States 
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Joseph J. Geraci, The Tuscan Connection: International Mail Between Tuscany 

and The United States 1801-1861 (Frame 132) 

Robert A.  White, Jr., The Hohenzollern II – The Kaiser Yacht on Stamps and 

Postal Cards (Frames 133-137) 

Robert A. White, Jr., The Hohenzollern II – The Kaiser Yacht on Picture 

Postcards (Frames 138-140) 

James C. Cate, Star Cancellations – Three Cent Issues of 1861-1869 (Frame 141) 



Anne Harris, “Buggied” – Piano Box Buggies on Cover (Frame 142) 

Charles J. O’Brien III, Roberto Clemente (Frames 143-152) 

Elizabeth Hisey, Welcome Back Dinner 1941 (Frame 153) 

Robert J. Karrer, Jr., Speedy Personal Service – One Way (Frames 154-161) 

Francis J. Crown, Jr., The Minneapolis Flour Mills (Frames 162-163) 

Francis J. Crown, Jr., Forwarded from Georgia during the Antebellum Period 

(Frames 164-165) 

Paul C. Hager, The Pashupati Era of Nepal (Frames 166-173) 

Jim Kotanchik, Official Seals of South Africa (Frame 174) 

Jim Kotanchik, Official Seals of Great Britain (Frame 175-181) 

Dr. Guy R. Dillaway, And a Good Mourning to You, Sir (Frames 182-190) 

 
 


